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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08
P309603
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-20)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-55HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, HIGH EFFICIENCY RND PERF. LENS, 0.125"
ACRYLIC SHEET

(336) 4500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER
Sample No.  Condition
AS-5443-1 Good
AS-5443-2 Good
AS-5443-3 Good
AS-5443-4 Good
AS-5443-5 Good
AS-5443-6 Good
AS-5443-7 Good

Description

WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
REFLECTOR

DRIVER

UPPER MODULE

LENS

DRIVER 2

TRIM RING

N/A

3896.0 lumens

N/A

88.7 lumens/watt
1.24/13/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

43.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R
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Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309603
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-55HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309603

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-55HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
63 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1701 1701 1701
1703 1696 1703
1698 1696 1707
1688 1693 1708
1677 1688 1712
1656 1680 1714
1637 1675 1721
1610 1666 1723
1581 1656 1739
1546 1654 1766
1495 1652 1813
1442 1664 1879
1361 1690 1962
1257 1729 2072
1097 1790 2207
891 1882 2281
657 1845 1845
503 1360 1536

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
36
32
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

30

106
90
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

@cC

10

106
87
71
59
50
44
38
34
30
27
24

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
44
41
38
35

30

102
86
73
63

48
42

34
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309603
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-55HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 119.7 3.1 0° 1264 1264 1264 1264 1264

10°-20° 343.9 8.8 5° 1261 1261 1256 1261 1261 120
20°-30° 523.5 13.4 15° 1212 1214 1215 1226 1226 342
30°-40° 635.6 16.3 25° 1116 1122 1132 1152 1155 515
40°-50° 671.6 17.2 35° 980 992 1014 1041 1049 614
50°-60° 633.7 16.3 45° 812 829 869 912 928 626
60°-70° 526.9 13.5 55° 615 641 710 776 801 548
70°-80° 346.6 8.9 65° 395 440 543 623 651 390
80°-90° 94.5 2.4 75° 171 250 362 429 439 185
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 33 72 88 98 100 40
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 987.1 25.3

0°-40° 1622.7 41.7

0°-60° 2928.0 75.2

0°-90° 3896.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3896.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309603

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-55HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1264.1 1264.1 1264.1 1264.1 1264.1
1265.7 1264.1 1257.5 1264.1 1264.1
1260.8 1260.8 12559 1260.8 1260.8
1252.6 1252.6 1249.4  1255.9 1255.9
1242.9 1242.9 1241.2 1249.4 12494
1228.2 1229.8 1228.2 1238.0 1238.0
1211.9 12135 1215.1 1226.5 1226.5
1190.7 1193.9 1197.2 1210.2 1211.9
1171.1 1172.7 1179.2 1193.9 1195.6
1145.0 1149.9 1158.0 1172.7 1177.6
1115.6 1122.2 11319 11515 1154.8
1087.9 1092.8 1105.8 1127.1 1133.6
1053.7 1061.8 1078.1 1099.3 1107.5
1021.0 1029.2 1048.8 1071.6 1078.1
980.3 991.7 1014.5 1040.6  1048.8
941.1 952.5 980.3 1009.6 10194
900.3 913.4 942.7 977.0 990.0
856.3 874.2 906.9 944.4 959.1
812.3 828.6 869.3 911.8 928.1
765.0 784.5 828.6 879.1 898.7
714.4 738.9 789.4 844.9 866.1
663.8 691.6 748.6 810.6 833.5
614.9 641.0 709.5 776.4 800.8
561.1 593.7 668.7 740.5 765.0
505.6 541.5 628.0 703.0 729.1
450.2 490.9 588.8 663.8 691.6
394.7 440.4 543.1 623.1 650.8
340.9 391.5 500.7 580.7 608.4
278.9 342.5 455.1 533.4 561.1
221.8 295.2 411.0 484.4 508.9
171.3 249.5 362.1 429.0 438.8
125.6 203.9 311.5 3344 336.0
84.8 163.1 238.1 234.9 238.1
55.5 122.3 150.1 168.0 169.6
32.6 71.8 88.1 97.9 99.5
16.3 24.5 31.0 32.6 35.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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